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EN USE'S MANUAL

-

- IMPORTANT domestic, home use only. Maxi-
SAFETY INFORMATION mum user weight 100kg.
. Be aware of your body’s signals. Incorrect or 8. The equipment is not suitable for therapeu-
excessive exercise can damage your health. ticuse.
If you do experience any of these conditions
you should consult your doctor before con-
tinuing with your exercise program.
Keep children and pets away from the |NO. Description
equipment. The equipment is designed for
adult use only. 1
Use the equipment on a solid, flat level
surface with a protective cover for our floor
or carpet. For safety, the equipment should
have at least 0.5 meter of free space all 2
around it.
Before using the equipment, check the nuts
and bolts are securely tightened. Some | 5
parts like pedals, etc. It's easy to be ware
away.
Always use the equipment as indicated.
If you find any defective components whilst | 4
assembling or checking the equipment, or if
you hear any unusual noise coming from
the equipment during use, stop. Do not use
the equipment until the problem has been
rectified.

Wear suitable clothing whilst using the S

—_

2. SPARE PARTS:

N

M8Xx40
Key Head Bolt

w

M8
Nylock Nut

B

M8
Curved Washer

wv

M8X30
Bolt

Spring
Washer

@g@@ﬂ

o

equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing | 6 Knob
which may get caught in the equipment

or that may restrict or prevent move-

ment. ; M8
. The equipment hasbeen tested and certified . Nylock Nut

to EN957 under class H.C. Suitable for
EN| instructioni sSroReYd | 3
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NO.

Description

©

Spring Washer

2. EXPLODED DRAWING (A)

NO. | Description Qry
1 | Main Frame 1
2 | M8 Nylock Nut 4
3 | M8 Curved Washer 4
4 | LegTube 2
5 | M8X40 Key Head Bolt 4
6 | Right Pedal 1
7 | Left Pedal 1
8 | Spring Washer 2
9 M8X30 Bolt 2
10 Handle 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 Seat 1
13 | M8Flat Washer 3
14 | M8 Nylock Nut 3
15 | Seat Tube 1
16 | Knob 1

4. ASSAMBLE INSTRUCTIONS:
STEP 1:

Attach the two stabilizers (4) to the main frame
(1).using four sets of nuts (2),washers (3) and
keyhead (5) bolts to attach.

STEP 2:

Marked “L"is left pedal, “R"is right pedal. Connect
them to their appropriate crank arms.The right
crank arm is on the right hand side of the cycle
as you sit on it.Note that right pedal should be
threaded on clockwise and the left pedal anti-c-
lockwise.

SrPoKeY EN|instruction



Lose the washers(13)and the Nuts(14)in the seat
and using them to connect the seat(12) and Seat
Tube(15)

STEP 4:

16
\ -

' s
Insert the Seat Tube(15) on the main body and
tight it with a Knoh(16)

KROK 5:

Use the Springwashers(8) and Nuts(9) to connect
the Handle(10).and put 2pc 1.5V “AA” batteries
bettery into the Monitor(11) and then hang it on
the Seat. Lastly Connecting the computer wires.

EN| instructioni

5. MONITOR

SIS >

SPECIFICATIONS:

C 11171 12— 00:00-99:59
+ SPEED(SPD)...coovvvrrnnrrcssnnsnnne 0.0-99.9 KM/H
+ DISTANCE(DIST . 0.00-99.99 KM
+ CALORIES (CAL).... ... 0-999.9 KCAL

KEY FUNCTIONS:

1. MODE:This Key lets you to select and lock on to
a particular function you want.

2. RESET:The key to reset the value to zero by
pressing the key.

KEY FUNCTIONS:

1. SCAN - Automatic display of the following
functions in the order shown: TIME-SPEED-
DISTANCE-PULSE-CALORIES (repeat)

2. DIST (DISTANCE) - Prss the MODE key until
the pointer advance to DISTANCE.the distance
of each workout will be displayed.

3. SPEED - Prss the MODE key until the pointer
advance to SPEED.the current speed will be
shown.

4. TIME - Press the MODE key until pointer lock
on to TIME.the total working time will be
shown when starting exercise.

5. CAL (CALORIES) - Pressthe MODE key untilthe
pointer advance to CAL.the calorie burned will
be displayed when starting exercise.

sroxeyY |5



PL INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

1.WAZNE ; 7. Sprzet zostat przetestowany i certyfikowany
INFORMACJE BEZPIECZENSTWA zgodnie 2EN957 w klasie H.C.
1. Uwazaj na sygnaty ktdre daje Ci Twoje ciato. Nadaje sig tylko do uzytku do-
Nieprawidtowe lub nadmierne (wiczenia mowego.
moga zaszkodzic zdrowiu. Jesli wystapi  Maksymalna waga uzytkownika 100 kg.
jakikolwiek z tych stanow, przed kontynu- 8. Sprzet nie nadaje sie do zastosowania tera-
owaniem programu ¢wiczen skonsultuj sie peutycznego.
zlekarzem.

2. Trzymaj dziedi i zwierzgta domowe z dala CZESCI ZAMIENNE:
od sprzetu. Sprzet jest przeznaczony wylacz-

nie do uzytku przez dorostych. NR Opi
L R - pis

3. Uzywaj sprzetu na solidnej, ptaskiej po-

wierzchni z matg ochronng pod rowerem ~ M8x40

stagjonarym dla zabezpieczenia Twojej pod- | ! E:db srubaztbem

fogi i stahilnosci sprzetu. Ze wzgledéw bez- Kluczowym

pieczenistwa sprzet powinien mie¢ wokét sie-

bie co najmniej 0,5 metra wolnej przestrzeni. | @ Mg
4. Przed uzyciem urzadzenia sprawdz, czy na- Nakretka kontrujaca

kretki i $ruby sa dobrze dokrecone. Niektére

(zesci, takie jak pedaty itp. fatwo moga sie M8

poluzowac. 3 , Zakrzywiona
5. Zawsze uzywaj sprzetu zgodnie ze wskaza- podidadka

niami. Jesli znajdziesz jakie$ wadliwe ele-

menty podczas montazu lub kontroli sprzgtu | Q]mm M8x30

lub jesli ustyszysz nietypowy hatas docho- Sruba

dzacy z urzadzenia podczas uzytkowania, za-

przestan ¢wiczen. Nie uzywaj sprzetu, dopéki N

problem nie zostanie naprawiony. 5 @ Podkfadka sprezysta
6. Nos odpowiednia odziez podczas korzystania

ze sprzetu. Unikaj noszenia luznych ubran,

ktére moga zostac wciggniete przez urzadze- 6 @b Galka

nie lub ktdre moga ograniczac lub uniemoz-

liwia¢ ruch.

6 | sroHeYd PL| instrukcja obstugi



NR Opis
7 /A M8
.-. Nakretka kontrujaca
8 @ Podktadka ptaska

2.ROZ£OZONY RYSUNEK : (patrz rys.A)

4. INSTRUKCJE SKEADANIA:
KROK 1:

Nr | Opis 1L0SC
1 | Rama gfowna 1 Przymocuj dwa stabilizatory (4) do ramy glownej
) (1). Za pomoca czterech nakretek (2), podktadek
2 | M8 Nakretka kontrujaca 4
¢ 1 zakrzywionych (3) i $rub z tbem kulistym (5).

3 | M8 Zakrzywiona podkfadka 4

4 | Stabilizatory 2 KROK 2:

5 | M8x40 Sruba z them kulistym 4

6 | Prawy pedat 1

7 | Lewy pedat 1

8 | Podktadka sprezysta 2

9 | M8x30 Sruba 2

10 | Kierownica 1

11 | Monitor 1

12 | Siodelko 1 6

13 | M8 Podkladka ptaska 3 Oznaczenie, " to lewy pedat, ,R"to prawy pedat.

14 | M8 Nakretka kontrujaca 3 Potacz je z odpowiednimi ramionami mechani-
zmu korbowego. Zwr6¢ uwage, ze prawy pedat

15| Rura pod siodetkiem 1 powinien by¢ nakrecony zgodnie z ruchem wska-
z0wek zegara, a lewy pedat w kierunku przeciw-

16 | Gatka 1 ;
nym do ruchu wskazéwek zegara.

PL| instrukcja obstugi sSroReY |7



5. MONITOR

Uzyj podkfadki pfaskie (13) oraz nakretki kontru-
jace (14) aby potaczy¢ siodetko (12) i rure (15)

KROK 4:

16

W6z rurke (15) do g’rownego korpusu i dokrec ja
gatka (16)

KROK 5:

Uzyj podkfadek sprezystych (8) i nakretek kon-
trujacych (9), aby podtaczy¢ uchwyt (10). Wioz 2
sztuki 1,5 V baterii ,AA” do monitora (11), a na-
stepnie zawies go na siedzeniu. Na koricu podtacz
przewody komputera.

SRS >

SPECYFIKACJE:
« (ZAS (TMR)
« PREDKOSC (SPD)...
« DYSTANS (DIST)....
« KALORIE (CAL)

00:00-99:59
. 0.0-99.9 KM/H
....0.00-99.99 KM
.. 0-999.9 KCAL

FUNKCJE PRZYCISKOW:

1. MODE: Ten klawisz pozwala wybraci zabloko-
wac okreslong funkcje, ktorg chcesz.

2. RESET: Klawisz do resetowania wartosci
do zera przez nacisniecie go.

FUNKCJE PRZYCISKOW:

1. SCAN - Automatyczne wy$wietlanie nastepu-
jacych funkgji w pokazanej kolejnosci: TIME-
-SPEED-DISTANCE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (DYSTANS): Wiskaj przycisk MODE,
az wskaznik wyswietli DIST (dystans). Wy
$wietli sie dystans kazdego treningu.

3. SPEED (predkosc) - Wiskaj przycisk MODE,
az wskaznik wyswietli SPD (predkosc). Obec-
na predkos¢ zostanie pokazana.

4. TIME (czas) - Wciskaj przycisk MODE,
az wskaznik wyswietli TIME. Catkowity czas
pracy zostanie pokazany na poczatku ¢wi-
en.

5. CAL (KALORIE) - Wciskaj przycisk MODE,
az wskaznik wyswietli CAL. Spalone kalorie
zostang wyswietlone po rozpoczeciu cwiczen.

8 | sroHed PL| instrukcja obstugi



CZ NAVOD KOBSLUZE

1. DﬂLEi[TE ) Maximalni hmotnost uZivatele 100 kg.
BEZPECNOSTNI INFORMACE 8. 8. Zafizeni neni vhodné pro terapeutické

—_

. \Gimejte si signald, které Vam dava Vase ~ POUZiti.
télo. Nesprdvné nebo nadmérné cviceni
miize poskodit zdravi. Pokud nastane nék- . L
tery z téchto stavli, pred pokracovanim v 2. NAHRADNI DILY:
cvicebnim programu se poradte s [ékafem.

2. UdrZujte déti a domdci zvifata mimo dosah c Popis
zafizeni. Zafizeni je ur¢eno pouze pro do- M8x40
spélé. 1 Sroub se Sestihrannou

3. Zafizeni pouZivejte na pevném, rovném hlavou
povrchu s ochrannou podlozkou pod roto-
pedem, aby byla chrdnéna Vae podlaha a M8

stabilita zafizeni. Z bezpetnostnich divodd | 2
by zafizeni mélo mit kolem 0,5 m volného
mista.

Pred pouZzitim zafizeni zkontrolujte, zda jsou 3
dotazené matice a Srouby. Nékteré casti,
jako jsou pedaly apod., se mohou snadno
uvolnit.

Pojistnd matice

M8
Zakiivend podlozka

&~

M8x30

e §10|o ]

5. Vizdy pouZivejte zafizeni podle pokynd. Po- | 4 Zroub
kud béhem montdze nebo kontroly zafizeni
Zjistite néjaké vadné komponenty nebo
pokud béhem pouzivani uslySite neobuykly | ¢ Pruznd
hluk, prestaiite cvicit. NepouZivejte zafizeni, podlozka
dokud nebude problém vyfesen.

6. PFi pouZivani zafizeni noste vhodny odév.
Vyvarujte se noseni volnych odévi, které by | 6 &% Knoflik
mohly byt zachyceny v zafizeni nebo které
mohou omezovat nebo branit v pohybu.

st s 57 v vt vhod |7 | (T D) | st

né pouze pro domaci pouziti.

CZ| navod k obsluze srPoReY |9
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¢ Popis 4. POKYNY KE SLOZEN:
KROK 1:
8 @ Plochd podlozka
2. ROZLOZENY OBRAZEK: (A)
M . MNOZ-
C. | Popis STVi
1 | Hlavnirdm 1
2 | M8 Pojistnd matice 4
3 | M8 Zakiivend podlozka 4 Pripojte dva stabilizatory (4) k hlavnimu rdmu
. (1). Pouzijte k tomu Ctyfi matice (2), zakfivené
4 | Stabilizitory 2 | podiozky (3)a kulickové srouby (5).
5 | M8X40 Kulickovy Sroub 4 KROK 2:
6 | Pravy pedal 1
7 | Levy pedal 1
8 | Pruznd podlozka 2
9 | M8x30 Sroub 2
10 | Riditka 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 | Sedlo 1
13| M8 Plochs podiozka 3 6
14 | M8 Pojistna matice 3 Oznaceni ,L" je levy peddl, ,R” je pravy pedal.
Spojte je s pfislusnymi  Klikovymi rameny.
15| Trubka pod sedlem 1 Uvédomte si, 7e pravy pedal by mél byt natocen
16 | knofic 1 ve fmeru I?odln’ovychw [uqcek a levy pedal proti
sméru hodinovych rucicek.

SsrPoKeY CZ| navod k obsluze



5. MONITOR

Pro piipojeni sedla (12) a trubky (15) pouZijte
ploché podlozky (13) a pojistné matice (14)
KROK 4:

16

Trubku (15) vlozte do hlavni ¢asti a utdhnéte ji
knoflikem (16)

KROK 5:

Pro pfipojeni rukojeti (10) pouijte pruzné pod-
lozky (8) a pojistné matice (9). Vlozte dvé 1,5
V baterie typu AA do monitoru (11) a poté jej
zavéste na sedadlo. Nakonec pfipojte pocitacové
kabely.

CZ| navod k obsluze srPoKey

SR >
SPECIFIKACE:
B LY (1 O —— 00:00-99:59
« RYCHLOS (SPD)..ccvvrsvvvvrrrrcccrree 0.0-99.9 KM/H
« VZDALENOST (DIST).. .. 0.00-99.99 KM

+ KALORIE (CAL) ..... .. 0-999.9KCAL

FUNKCE TLACITEK:

1. MODE: Toto tlacitko umoZiiuje vybrat a uza-
mknout konkrétni pozadovanou funkci.

2. RESET:Tlacitko pro vynulovani hodnoty.

FUNKCE:

1. SCAN - Automaticky zobrazi nasledujici funk-
ce v uvedeném poradi: TIME-SPEED-DISTAN-
CE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (VZDALENOST)- Stisknéte tlaitko
MODE, dokud se na displeji nezobrazi DIST
(VZDALENOST). Zobrazi se vzdélenost kazdé-
ho tréninku.

3. SPEED (RYCHLOST): Stisknéte tlacitko MODE,
dokud se na displeji nezobrazi SPD (rychlost).
Zobrazi se aktudlni rychlost.

4. TIME (CAS): Stisknéte tlacitko MODE, dokud
se na displeji nezobrazi TIME. Celkova pracovni
doba se zobrazi na zacatku cviceni.

5. CAL (KALORIE) - Stisknéte tlacitko MODE,
dokud se na displeji nezobrazi CAL. Spalené
kalorie se zobrazi po zacdtku cviceni.

| 11



DE BENUTZERHANDBUCH

1. WICHTIGER 7. Das Gerdt wurde nach EN957 der Klasse H.C.
SICHERHEITSHINWEIS gepriift und zertifiziert. Nur fir den
1. Achten Sie auf die Signale Ihres Korpers. Fal- Hausgebrauch geeignet. Maxi-
sches oder iibermBiges Training kann Ihre ~ males Benutzergewicht 100 kg.
Gesundheit Schﬁdigen‘ Wenn Sie unter einer 8. Das Gerdt ist nicht fiir therapeutische Iwecke
dieser Bedingungen leiden, sollten Sie lhren geeignet.
Arzt konsultieren, bevor Sie mit Ihrem Trainin-
gsprogramm fortfahren. 2. ERSATZTEILE:
2. Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere von der Au-
sriistung fern. Das Gerét ist nur fiir Erwachse- | OZ. Beschreibung
ne bestimmt.

3. Verwenden Sie das Gert auf einer festen, | 1 EIQD MBxd0
Hauptkopfschraube

ebenen Flache miteiner Schutzhiille fiirunse-
ren Boden oder Teppich. Aus Sicherheitsgriin-

den sollte das Gerat ringsum mindestens 0,5 ) M8
Meter freien Platz haben. @ Nylock-Mutter
4. Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Gebrauch des Gerts,

ob die Schrauben und Muttern fest angezo- 6eb M8 |
gen sind. Einige Teile wie Pedale usw. Es ist 3 . ebogene Unterle-

v

scheibe
leicht, weg zu sein. s
5. Verwenden Sie das Gerdt immer wie angege- M8x30
ben. Wenn Sie beim Zusammenbau oder bei 4 Q]MW\W Schraube

der Uberpriifung des Gerits defekte Kompo-
nenten finden oder wenn Sie wahrend des
Gebrauchs ungewdhnliche Gerdusche vom 5 @/ Federscheibe
Gerdt horen, halten Sie an. Verwenden Sie

das Gerdt erst, wenn das Problem behoben

wurde. 6 @b Knauf
6. Tragen Sie wahrend der Benutzung des Geréts

geeignete Kleidung. Vermeiden Sie es, lose
Kleidung zu tragen, die sichin der Ausriistung M8

N ) N 7 Y Y
verfangen oder die Bewegung einschranken .-. Nylock-Mutter
oder verhindern kann.

12| SroKeY DE| Betriebsanleitung
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0Z.

Beschreibung

@ Federscheibe

2. ERWEITERTE ZEICHNUNG (A)

0Z. | Beschreibung Menge
1 | Hauptdrame 1
2 | M8 Nylock-Mutter 4
3 | M8 Gebogene Unterlegscheibe 4
4 | Beinrohr 2
5 | M8x40 Hauptkopfschraube 4
6 | Rechtes Pedal 1
7 | Linkes Pedal 1
8 | Federscheibe 2
9 | M8x30 Schraube 2
10 | Griff 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 | Sitz 1
13 | M8 Unterlegscheibe 3
14 | M8 Nylock-Mutter 3
15 | Sitzrohr 1
16 | Knauf 1

4. INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG:
SCHRITT 1:

Befestigen Sie die beiden Beinrohren (4) mit vier
Muttern (2), Unterlegscheiben (3) und Hauptkop-
fschrauben (5) am Hauptrahmen (1).

SCHRITT 2

Die Markierung,,L" ist das linke Pedal, ,R” ist das
rechte Pedal. SchlieBen Sie sie an die entspre-
chenden Kurbelarme an. Der rechte Kurbelarm
befindet sich beim Sitzen auf der rechten Seite
der Fahrrad. Beachten Sie, dass das rechte Pedal
im Uhrzeigersinn und das linke Pedal gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn eingeschraubt werden sollte.

DE| Betriebsanleitung sroHes |13



SCHRITT 3

5. MONITOR

Losen Sie die Unterlegscheiben (13) und die Mut-
tern (14) im Sitzund verbinden Sie damitden Sitz
(12) und das Sitzrohr (15).

SCHRITT 4:

16 {

eh =

K S
Setzen Sie das Sitzrohr (15) in den Hauptkorper
ein und ziehen Sie es mit einem Knopf (16) fest.

SCHRITT 5:

Verwenden Sie die Federringe (8) und Muttern
(9), um den Griff (10) anzuschlieBen. Legen Sie
2-teilige 1,5-V-AA-Batterien besser in den Mo-
nitor (11) und hangen Sie ihn dann an den Sitz.
Zuletzt die Computerkabel anschlieBen.

14|

MRS >

-
SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
o ZEIT(TMR) woovovvvvreeessssnessssnsssssns 00:00-99:59
« Geschwindigkeit (SPD) ............... 0.0-99.9KM/H

. 0.00-99.99 KM
0-999.9 KCAL

« DISTANZ (DIST).....

« KALORIEN(CAL)

HAUPTFUNKTIONEN:

1. MODE: Mit dieser Taste kinnen Sie eine be-
stimmte gewiinschte Funktion auswdhlen
und festlegen.

2. RESET: Die Taste zum Zuriicksetzen des Werts
auf Null durch Driicken der Taste.

FUNKTIONEN:

1. SCAN - Automatische Anzeige der folgen-
den Funktionen in der angegebenen Rei-
henfolge:ZEIT-GESCHWINDIGKEIT-ENTFER-
NUNG-PULS-KALORIEN (wiederholen)

2. DIST (DISTANCE) - Driicken Sie die MODE-Tas-
te, bis der Zeiger auf DISTANCE zeigt. Die Ent-
fernung jedes Trainings wird angezeigt.

3. SPEED (Driicken) - Sie die MODE-Taste, bis
der Zeiger auf SPEED wechselt. Die aktuelle
Geschwindigkeit wird angezeigt.

4. TIME - Driicken Sie die MODE-Taste, bis die
Zeigersperre auf TIME steht. Die Gesamtar-
beitszeit wird zu Beginn des Trainings ange-
zeigt.

5. CAL(CALORIES) - Driicken Sie die MODE-Taste,
bis der Zeiger auf CAL zeigt. Der Kalorienver-
brauch wird zu Beginn des Trainings ange-
zeigt.

SroKeY DE| Betriebsanleitung



1. DOLEZITE
BEZPECNOSTNE INFORMACIE

v stilades EN957v triedeH.C. Je vhod-
né iba na domace pouzitie.

—_

Maximélna hmotnost pouzivatela je

. Sledujte signély vasho tela. Nesprdvne

alebo nadmemé cvicenie moze ohrozit

pre dospelych.

uvolhit.

vada odstranend.

alebo branit'v pohybe.

. Zariadenie bolo testované a certifikované

SK| navod na pouzitie SrPoHeY

100kg.

vase zdravie. Ak sa objavia niektoré z 8. Zariadenie nie je vhodné na terapeutické
takychto priznakov, pred dalsim pokraco- pouZitie.
vanim v cviceniach sa poradte s lekdrom.

. Deti a doméce zvierata by nemali mat pri-
stup k zariadeniu. Zariadenie je urcené iba 5 nAHRADNE DIELY:

. Zariadenie pouZivajte na pevnom a rov- ¢ Popis
nom povrchu s ochrannou podlozkou pod
staciondrym bicyklom kvoli zabezpece- M8X40
niu podlahy a stability rotopéda. Z bez- | ! E:db Skrutka s polgulatou
pecnostnych dovodov by zariadenie malo hlavou
mat okolo seba 0,5 m volného priestoru.

. Pred pouZitim stroja skontrolujte dotia- | @ Mg
hnutie matic a skrutiek. Niektoré Casti, Poistna matica
ako napriklad pedaéle atd, sa mézu lahko

M8

. Vidy pouzivajte zariadenie podla poky- | 3 / Vypuklé pruznd
nov. Ak pocas montaze alebo kontroly podlozka
zariadenia objavite nejaké chybné diely,
alebo ak potas pouzivania budete pocut | , Q]mm M8x30
neobvykly hluk, prestaite cvicit. Nepo- Skrutka
uZivajte zariadenie, kym nebude dand

. Pocas pouzivania zariadenianoste vhodny | 5 @ Pruzné podlozka
odev. Vyvarujte sa nosenia volného ob-
lecenia, ktoré by sa mohlo zachytit'v zaria-
deni, alebo ktoré by mohlo obmedzovat 6 @b Otocny

gombik

|15



C Popis
7 /A M8
.-. Poistnd matica
8 Plochd
podlozka

2. NACRT JEDNOTLIVYCH DIELOV: (A)
C. | Popis NSI;J\%
1 | Hlavny rdm 1
2| M8 Poistnd matica 4
3| M8Vypukla pruznd podlozka 4
4 | Stabilizatory 2
5 M8X40 Skrutka s polgulatou 4
hlavou
6 | Pravy peddl 1
7 | Lavy pedél 1
8 | Pruznd podlozka 2
9 | M8X30 Skrutka 2
10 | Riadidla 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 | Sedlo 1
13 | M8 Plochd podlozka 3
14 | M8 Poistnd matica 3
15 | Rura pod sedlom 1
16 | Otocny gombik 1
16| Sroxed

4. NAVOD NA ZLOZENIE:
KROK 1:

Krok 1 Upevnite dva stabilizétory (4) k hlavnému
ramu (1). PouZite na to Styri matice (2), vypuklé
pruzné podlozky (3) a skrutky s polgulovymi
hlavami (5).

KROK 2:

Oznacenie L urcuje favy peddl, ,R” pravy pedél.
Pripojte ich k vhodnym ramendm klukového me-
chanizmu. Upozoriiujeme, Ze pravy pedal by mal
byt namontovany v smere hodinovych ruciciek
a lavy pedél naopak v protismere hodinovych
ruciciek.

SK| navod na pouzitie



5. MONITOR

Na pripojenie sedla (12) a riry (15) pouZite

ploché podlozky (13) a poistné matice (14).
KROK 4:

16

Vlozte riru (15) do hlavného korpusu a utiahnite

ju pomocou otocného gombika (16).
KROK 5:

Na pripojenie riadidiel (10) pouZite pruzné pod-
lozky (8) a poistné matice (9). Vlozte dve 1,5V
,AA" batérie do monitora (11) a nasledne ho
umiestnite na riadidla. Nakoniec pripojte kable

pocitaca.

SRS >

SPECIFIKACIA:
- CAS (TMR)
« RYCHLOST (SPD)..
- VIDIALENOST(DIST)..
« KALORIE (CAL)

00:00-99:59
.. 0.0-99.9 KM/H
.. 0.00-99.99 KM
.. 0-999.9 KCAL

FUNKCIE TLACIDIEL:

1. MODE: Toto tlacidlo umoziiuje vybrat a uza-
mknut pozadovand funkciu.

2. RESET: Tlacidlo na vynulovanie pozadovanej
hodnoty.

FUNKCIE:

1. SCAN - Automaticky zobrazuje nasledujiice
funkcie v uvedenom poradi: TIME-SPEED-DIS-
TANCE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (VZDIALENOST) - Stlacajte tlacidlo
MODE, az kym sa na displeji nezobrazi DIST
(vzdialenost). Zobrazi sa vzdialenost pre kaz-
dé cvicenie.

3. SPEED (rychlost) - Stlcajte tlacidlo MODE, aZ
kym sa na displeji nezobrazi SPD (rychlost).
Zobrazisa aktudlna rychlost.

4. TIME (Cas) - Stlacajte tlacidlo MODE, az kym
sa na displeji nezobrazi TIME. Celkovy ¢as pra-
ce sazobrazi na zaciatku cvicenia.

5. CAL (KALORIF) - Stlacajte tlacidlo MODE, az
kym sa na displeji nezobrazi CAL. Spalené ka-
|6rie sa zobrazia na zaciatku cvicenia.

SK| navod na pouzitie sSroKed |17



. TARKEITA
TURVATIETOJA

. Varo merkkejd, joita kehosi antaa sinulle.
Vddra tai liiallinen liikunta voi vahingoittaa
terveyttasi. Jos jotain ndista tiloista esiintyy,
ota yhteys lddkdriin ennen harjoitteluohjel-
man jatkamista.

. Pidd lapset ja lemmikkieldimet poissa lait-
teesta. Laite on tarkoitettu vain aikuisten
kayttoon.

. Kdytd varusteita tukevalla, tasaisella pinnalla
ja suojamatolla paikallaan olevan kunto-
pydrdn alla suojaamaan lattiaasi ja laitteesi
vakautta. Turvallisuussyistd laitteiden ym-
parilla tulisi olla véhintdén 0,5 metrid vapaata
tilaa.

. Tarkista, ettd mutterit ja pultit ovat kiristetyt
ennen kdyttdd. Jotkut osat, kuten polkimet
jne. voivat helposti ldystya.

. Kdytd laitteita aina ohjeiden mukaan. Jos 6y-
dat viallisia esineitd laitteen kokoamisen tai
tarkastuksen aikana tai jos kuulet laitteesta
epdtavallista melua kdyton aikana, lopeta
harjoittelu. Ald iyt laitteita, ennen kuin
ongelma on ratkaistu.

. Kdytd sopivia vaatteita kdyttdessdsi laitetta.
Valta loysien vaatteiden kéyttod, jotka voivat
kumista.

. Laitteet on testattu ja sertifioitu standardin
EN957 mukaisesti luokassa HC. Soveltuu
vain kotikayttoon. Kayttdjan enim-
maispaino on 100 kg.

18

8. Laite ei sovellu terapeuttiseen kayttodn.

2.Varaosat:

N:o Kuvaus

M8x40
Ruuvi avainpallé

5 M8
Lukitusmutteri

M8
3 \ — kaareva aluslevy

M8x30
ruuvi

Jousialuslevy

6 &: Nuppi
7 M8
Lukkomutteri

Litted aluslevy

sroHed Fl| kayttdohjeet




2. KAIKKIEN OSIEN KUVA : (A)

4. ASENNUSOHJEET:

N:o | Kuvaus MAARA
1 | Paérunko 1
2 | M8lukkomutteri 4
3 | M8kaareva aluslevy 4
4 | Vakaaja 2
5 | M8x40 Kuularuuvi 4
6 | Oikea jalkapoljin 1
7 | Vasen poljin 1
8 | Jousialuslevy 2
9 | M8x30-ruuvi 2
10 | Ohjauspydra 1
11 | Néyttoruutu 1
12 | Satula 1
13 | M8 Litted aluslevy 3
14 | M8 lukkomutteri 3
15 | Putki satulan alla 1
16 | Nuppi 1

VAIHE1

Kiinnitd kaksi stabilisaattoria (4) paarunkoon (1).
Neljalla mutterilla (2), kaarevilla aluslevyilld (3) ja
kuularuuveilla (5).

VAIHE 2:

,L"-merkintd on vasen poljin, ,R” on oikea poljin.
Kytke ne sopiviin kampivarsiin. Huomaa, ettd
oikea poljin on kdannettdvd mydtapdivaan ja
vasen poljin vastapdivaan.

Fl| kayttbohjeet sSrPOKEd |19



VAIHE 3: 5. NAYTTOPAATE
S
Yhdistd satula (12) ja putki (15) litteilld
aluslevyilld (13) ja lukkomuttereilla (14). TEKNISETTIEDOT:
B I — 00:00-99:59

VAIHE 4:

16

M
(€& _

Aseta putki (15) paarunkoon ja kiristd se nupilla
(16)

VAIHE 5:

Yhdista kahva (10) jousialuslevyill (8) ja lukko-
muttereilla (9). Aseta kaksi 1,5 V ,AA” -paristoa

istuimeen. Kytke lopuksi tietokonekaapelit.

20 |

« NOPEUS (SPD)..
« MATKA (DIST)..
« KALORIT (CAL)......

... 0.0-99.9KM/H
0.00-99.99 KM
o 0-999.9 KCAL

NAPIN TOIMINNOT:

1. TILA: Tamdn ndppdimen avulla voit valita ja
lukita haluamasi toiminnon.

2. NOLLAUS: Nappdin arvon palauttamiseksi
nollaan.

TOIMINNOT:

1. SCAN - Seuraavien toimintojen automaatti-
nen ndyttdminen ndytetyssd jarjestyksessa:
AIKA-NOPEUS-MATKA-PULSSI-KALORIT

2. DIST (matka): Paina TILA-painiketta, kunnes
ilmaisin néyttad MATKA. Kunkin harjoituksen
matka tulee nakyviin.

3. SPEED (nopeus) - Paina TILA-painiketta, kun-
nes ilmaisin ndyttaa NOP (nopeus). Nykyinen
nopeus naytetaan.

4. TIME (aika) - Paina TILA-painiketta, kunnes
ilmaisin ndyttaa AIKA. Kokonaisharjoitusaika
ndytetddn harjoituksen alussa.

5. CAL (kalorit) - Paina TILA-painiketta, kunnes
ilmaisin ndyttdd KAL (kalorit). Poltetut kalorit
ndytetddn, kun aloitat harjoituksen.

sroHed Fl| kayttdohjeet



GR OAHIMNEX XPHZHZ

-

. LHMANTIKH NAHPOOOPIA

AZOAAEIAY

—_

. Divere pdon ota onpatamou oa divel To 6wpa

0ac. H eapahpévn 1y umepPohiki doknon pmo-
pei va PAdyel T uyeia oag. Edv AdBet ywpa
Kanolo amo autd cupBouleuTeite vav ylatpo
TIPWV GUVEYIOETE TO IPOYPANHA AOKTOEWV.

. Kpatfote ta maidid Kat Ta katoikidia pakpid

amd Tov e€omhiopd. 0 e§omhiopog mpoopiletat
yia Xprion povo amo evAKES.

. Xpnoporoteite Tov e§omMiopo oe otabepn,

€minmedn EMPAveld e TPOOTATEVTIKO TAmNTa
KAt am6 T0 6TaTiko ModAAATO ylava mpooTa-
TeloeTe 10 dAmedo Kal v otabepdnTa Tou
e§omhioplov. a Moyoug aopaleiag, mpémel va
undpyouv Touhdylotov 0,5 pétpa elevBepou
XWpov yopw ard tov e€omhiopo.

. BeBawBeite 611 Ta ma&pddia kat ta pmovAo-

via eivat o@iyTd mptv amd my xprion. Optopéva
TUNWATA, 6MTWG Ta METMA KA. Umopouv e0-
KoAa va yahapwoouv.

. Xpnotpomoteite mavta Tov e§omAopO GUPQW-

va e Ti¢ odnyieq. Edv evtomioete elattwpia-
TIKA oTOlYElQ Katd TV ouvappoAdynon 1 Tov
é\eyyo Tou e§omNiopoU 1} €Qv aKolOETE aouvr-
Biotoug BopuBoug amd TV GuoKer Katd T
Xpnion, oTapatiote Ty doknon. Mnv xpnot-
pomotroete Tov €§omAop0 €wg 6Tou EmABED
0 MpOBAnua.

. Dopdte katdMno pouyiopd 6tav xpnatpo-

moteite Tov e§omMiopo. Amo@UyeTe va gopdTe
Xahapd polya mou Ba pmopovoav vamaotoov
0T1) GUOKEN 1} TToU EVOEKETaL Va epLopioouy

GR| OAHIMEZX sroHed

1} va EUmodioouy TI¢ KIVATELS 60,

7. 0 e€omhiopd éxel dokipaoTei kat motomounOei

obppwva pe To mpétumo EN957 otnv katnyo-
pia HC. Eivar katdA\AnAog povo
yla oKiakn xprion. Méyoto fdpog
xpriotn 100 KiAG.

8. 0 eSomhiopoc dev eivar katdNAnog yia Bepa-

TIEUTIKT YPRON.

2. ANTAANAKTIKA:

Aa NMeptypagn

M8x40
Bida pe npogpatpikn
Ke@ahn

M8
Naipadt aspdhiong

M8
Kuptwpévn podéha

M8x30
Bida

ENaopatiki
podéha

@g@@ﬂ

Mopolo
pe Bida

o @

| 21



4. OAHTIEZ LYNAPMONOTHEHE:

Aa Neprypagn
BHMA1:
7 /A M8
.-. NMagpddt aopdhong
8 @ Eninedn podéla
2. EMEKTAMENO ZXEAIO : (A)
Na | Nepypagn Togo-
mra . - ;
— Eykataotote Toug 800 otabepomointés (4) oto
1| Baoio mhaioto 1 mhaioto (1). Me Ty BorBeta twv Teoodpwy BISev
2 | M8 M€yt aopdhon 4 (2), Twv kupTwpévay podéhwv (3) kat Twv Pidwy
e NHoQaIpIki KEGAAY (5).
3 | M8 Kuptwpévn podéla 4
4 | TtaBepomomntég 2 BHMA2:
5 M8x40 Bida pe npogaipiki 4
KEQaAR
6 | Aegimetah 1
7 | Apotepd metdt 1
8 | Ehaopatikn podéha 2
9 | M8x30Bida 2
10 | Tipowt 1
11 | 086vn 1
12 | Zé\a 1 ]
13 | M8 Eninedn podéha 3 J o ~6
14 | M8 Nogyastaspanonc 3 H évdeidn «L» onpaivel T0 aplotepd metdh, «R»
10 0€€i metdM. ZuvdéoTe Ta e Toug KatdMnloug
15 | Zwhiva umd e oéhag 1 Bpayioves T pavipélag. Mpooééte ot to Oeli
16 | Noyodo e pisa 1 meTal r{pzne'l va BléwQa 0€€100Tpoa Kal 10
apLoTEPD TETAM APLOTEPOOTPOPA
22| sSPoOKeY GR|OAHMES



Xpnotpomouiote g enimedeq podéhec (13) kaita
na§ipadia acgdiong (14) yia va cuvdéoete Ty
0éha (12) kat Tov swhiva (15).

16

Ve
(&

Eiodyete Tov owhnvioko (15) 0To Kupie; ocyia kat Bi-
dwoTe Tov pe T BoriBeta Tou Prdwrol mopohou (16).
BHMA5:

Ta nadpddia aspdhiong (9), yia va evooete
v Aapn (10). Ewdyete 2 pratapiec «AA» 1,5 V
oty 0Bovn (11), evw émerta KpePdoTe TV 0TO
KkaBiopa. 2o téhog ouvdéote Ta kahwdla Tou
UnoAoyoTH.

GR| OAHIMEX sroHed

5.000NH

SRS >

Reser wobE

MPOAIATPAQEX:

o XPONOZ (TMR) w.ovvvveenvrresnenrsessnnd 00:00-99:59

o TAXYTHTA (SPD)..c.ovvveeevercereee 0.0-99.9 KM/H

« ANOZTAZH (DIST). . 0.00-99.99 KM

- OEPMIAEX (CAL) ... 0-999.9 KCAL

AEITOYPTIEZ TAHKTPQN:

1. MODE: Auté to mAnKtpo Oag emttpémel va
€MAECETE KAl vVl KAEIOWOETE T OUYKEKPILEVN
\ettoupyia mou emBupeite.

2. RESET: Méetd to mdtnpa tov mANKTpOU yivetat
ENaVaQopd TwWV TIHWVY 0To Pndév.

AEITOYPTIEL:

1. SCAN - Avtopatn epgdvion Twv mapakdtw
ETOUPYIV HE TNV GEIPA TIOU AVAPEPOVTAL:
TIME-SPEED-DISTANCE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST(ANOXTAZH): MiéCete o miijktpo MODE,
péxpt o deiktng va dei€el DIST (amdotaon). Oa
€lpavioTei n anootaon kae mpomoévnon.

3. SPEED (tayitnta) - Mélete 10 mhiktpo
MODE, péxpt o deiktng va deiet SPD (taylm-
10). Oa eppaviotei n péyouoa TaxUTTa.

4. TIME (xpdvoc) - MéCete to mijktpo MODE,
péxpt o deiktng va dei€et TIME. Xy apyn twv
aokioewv Ba uaviotel o mijpng xpovog
\ettoupyiac.

5. CAL (QEPMIAEY) - MiéCete To mhfiktpo MODE,
péxpt o deiktng va Oei€el CAL. Oa epgpaviotoiv
o1 Beppidec mou Kayare amd Ty ekkivnon g
doknong.

|23



HR UPUTEZA UPORABU

1. VAINE Maksimalna teZina korisnika 100 kg.
SIGURNOSNE INFORMACLJE 8. Oprema nije prikladna za uporabu u terapijske
1. Pazite na signale koje vam daje vase tije- svrhe.

lo. Nepravilno ili prekomjerno vjezbanje 2. REZERVNI DIJELOVI:
moZe nastetiti vaSem zdravlju. Ako se po-

javi bilo koji od ovih uvjeta, prije nastavka | Br- Opis

s programom vjezbanja posavjetujte se s Maxdo

Iuefmkgm. T . 1 EIQD Vijak s poluokruglom
2. Drzite djecu i kucne ljubimce podalje od opre- glavom

me. Oprema je namijenjena samo odraslim

osobama.
3. Zazatitu poda i stabilnosti opreme koristite 2 M8

Slijepa matica

opremu na Cvrstoj, ravnoj povrsini sa zastit-
nom prostirkom ispod stacionamog bicikla.
1z sigurnosnih razloga oprema treba imati

najmanje 0,5 metara slobodnog prostora oko 3 . . M .
sehe. Zakrivljena podloska

4. Prije upotrebe stroja, provjerite jesu li matice
i vijai ¢vrsto stegnuti. Neki dijelovi kao Sto su q]mmm N30
papucice mogu se lako olabaviti. 4 Vijak

5. Uvijek koristite opremu prema uputama. Ako
tijekom sastavljanja ili pregledavanja opreme
pronadete neispravne dijelove li tijekom upo- Flastitna
rabe Cujete neobican Sum uredaja, prestanite @/ podioska
s vjezbanjem. Ne koristite opremu dok se pro-
blem ne rijesi.

6. Nosite odgovarajucu odjecu dok koristite &; ;

) . P ., 6 Rucka
opremu. Izbjegavajte noenje labave odjece
koja bi mogla biti uvucena u uredaj ili koja
moZe ograniciti ili sprijeciti kretanje.

7. Oprema je testirana i certificirana u skladu s T M8
EN957 u kategoriji H.C. i prikladna je ! ame Sigurnosna matica
samo za upotrebu u kuci.

24| sroKeY HR|upute zauporabu
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Br.

Opis

4. INSTRUKCJE SKEADANIA:

@ Ravna
podioska

2. SKLOPNI CRTEZ: (A)

broj
Br. | Opis koma-
da
1 | Glavni okvir 1
2 | M8 Sigurnosna matica 4
3 | M8 Zakrivljena podloska 4
4 | Stabilizatori 2
5 M8X40 Vijak s poluokruglom 4
glavom
6 | Desna papucica 1
7 | Lijeva papucica 1
8 | M8X30 Vijak 2
9 | Rutke 2
10 | Monitor 1
11 | Sjedalo 1
12 | M8 Ravna podloska 1
13 | M8 Sigurnosna matica 3
14 | Cijevispod sjedala 3
15 | Rucka 1
16 | Gatka 1

KORAK 1:

Ucvrstite dva stabilizatora (4) na glavni okvir (1).
S Cetiri matice (2), zakrivljene podloske (3) i vijci-
ma s poluokruglom glavom (5).

KORAK 2:

Oznaka,L" je lijeva papucica, ,R” desna papucica.
Spojite ih s odgovarajuéim krakovima. Desna
papucica mora biti uvrnuta u smjeru kazaljke na
satu, a lijeva papucica u smjeru suprotnom od
kazaljke na satu.

HR| upute zauporabu SroHes |25



KORAK 3: 5. MONITOR
13 — \
Za spajanje sjedala (12)i cijevi (15) koristiteravne  SPECIFIKACIJE:

podloske (13) i sigurnosna matice (14).
KORAK 4:

16

Umetnite cijev (15) u glavno tijrlo i pricvrstite
ruckom (16)

KORAK 5:

Upotrijebite elasticne podloske (8) i pricvrstite
matice (9) da biste pricvrstili rucke (10). Umetnite
dvije baterije od 1,5V, AA"u monitor (11), azatim
ga objesite na sjedalo. Na kraju prikljucite kabele
ratunala.

26 |

+ VRUEME (TMR) ...
- BRZINA (SPD)

« UDALJENOST(DIST)...
« KALORIJE (CAL)

... 0-999.9 KCAL

FUNKCLJE:

1. MODE: Ova tipka omogucujevam odabir i blo-
kiranje odredene funkdije koju Zelite.

2. RESET: Tipkom moZete resetirati vrijednost na
nulu pritiskom na nju.

FUNKCLJE:

1. SCAN - Automatski prikaz sljedecih funkcija u
prikazanom redoslijedu: TIME-SPEED-DISTAN-
CE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (udaljenost) - Pritisnite tipku MODE dok
indikator ne prikaze DIST. Prikazat ce se uda-
lienost za svaki trening.

3. SPEED (brzina) - Pritisnite tipku MODE dok
indikator ne pokaZe SPD (brzina). Prikazat ce
se trenutna brzina.

4. TIME (vrijeme) - Pritisnite tipku MODE dok
indikator ne prikaze TIME. Ukupno vrijeme
koriStenja bit ce prikazano na pocetku vjezbe.

5. CAL (KALORIJE) - Pritisnite tipku MODE dok
indikator ne prikaze CAL. Spaljene kalorije
prikazat ce se kada pocnete vjezbati.

sroHed HR|upute zauporabu



LT NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

1.SVARBIOS 8. 8.Jranga netinkama terapiniam naudojimui.

SAUGUMO INFORMACLJOS

. Stebékite Jusy kino signalus. Neteisinga ar
per intensyvi manksta gali pakenkti sveika-
tai. Jei atsiranda kuri nors i8 3iy bikliy, pries
tesdami mankstos programa, pasitarkite su
gydytoju.

. Saugokite vaikus ir naminius gyviinus atokiau
nuo jrangos. Jranga skirta naudoti tik suaugu-
siesiems.

. Jrenginj naudokite ant kieto lygaus pavirsiaus
su apsauginiu kiliméliu po dviraciu, kad aps-
augotuméte grindis ir uztikrintuméte jrengi-
nio stabiluma. Saugumo sumetimais aplink
jrenginj turéty buti bent 0,5 metro laisvos
vietos.

. Prie$ naudojima patikrinkite, ar verZlés ir
varZtai yra priverzti. Prieinamas dalis, tokias
kaip pedalai ir pan., gali lengvai atlaisvinti.

. Visada naudokite jranga taip, kaip nurodyta.
Jei surinkdami ar apZiirédami jranga apti-
kote kokiy nors sugadinty elementy arba jei
naudojimo metu girdite nejprasta triukima,
nustokite nadoti dviratj. Nenaudokite jrangos,
kol problema neisspresta.

. Naudodamiesi jranga, dévékite tinkamus
drabuzius. Venkite laisvy drabuZiy, kurie gali
buti jtraukti j jrenginj arba kurie gali apriboti
ar uzkirsti keli judéjimui.

. Jranga buvo iShandyta ir sertifikuota H.C.
klaséje pagal EN957. Tinka naudoti
tik namuose. Didziausias naudotojo
svoris: 100 kg

LT| naudojimo instrukcija SroReyY

2. ATSARGINES DALYS:

Aprasymas

| |

Tvirtimo varztas
M8x40

| S

Kontruojanti verzlé M8

3 @ Lenkta poverzlé M8
p
4 q]mmm Varztas M8x30

5 @ Spyruokliné poverzlé
6 Rankenélé
L e N M8

7 ."

Kontruojanti verzlé

| ©

Plokscia poverzlé

| 27



2. ISLEISTAS BREZINYS : (A)

Nr. | Aprasymas KIEKIS
1 | Pagrindinis rémas 1
2| Kontruojanti verzlé M8 4
3 | Lenkta poverzlé M8 4
4 | Stabilizatoriai 2
5 Varztas su rutuline galvute 4

M8x40
6 | Desinys pedalas 1
7 | Kairys pedalas 1
8 | Spyruokliné poverzlé 2
9 | Varztas M8x30 2

10 | Vairas 1
11 | Monitorius 1
12 | Balnelis 1
13 | Plokscia poverzlé M8 3
14 | Kontruojanti verzlé M8 3
15 | Vamzdis po sédyne 1
16 | Rankenélé 1

28| Sroxed

4. SURINKIMO INSTRUKCLJA:
1ZINGSNIS:

Pritvirtinkite du stabilizatorius (4) prie pagrin-
dinio rémo (1). Su keturiomis verzlémis (2),
iSlenktomis poverzlémis (3) ir varZtais su rutuline
galvute (5).

27INGSNIS:

A

Zenklas 1" - kairysis pedalas, ,R” - desinysis pe-
dalas. Prijunkite juos prie atitinkamy alkaninio

dalg reikia sukti pagal laikrodZio rodykle, o kairjjj
pedala - priesinga kryptimi.

LT| naudojimo instrukcija



3 ZINGSNIS:

5. MONITORIUS

Sédynés (12) ir vamzdzio (15) sujungimui nau-
dokite plokscias poverZles (13) ir kontruojancias
verzles (14).

47INGSNIS:

16

|dékite vamzd1 (15) j pagrindinj korpusq ir pri-
verzkite jj rankenéle (16).

5ZINGSNIS

Norédami prijungti rankenq (10), naudokite spy-
ruoklines poverzles (8) ir kontruojancias verzles
(9). |dékite dvi 1,5V ,AA” baterijas j monitoriy
(11) ir pakabinkite ant sédynés. Galiausiai prijun-
kite kompiuterio laidus.

LT| naudojimo instrukcija SroRey
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SPECIFIKACLJOS:
« LAIKAS (TMR)
« GREITIS (SPD)...
« NUOTOLIS (DIST)...
« KALORLOS (CAL) ..

00:00-99:59
.. 0.0-99.9KM/H
. 0.00-99.99 KM
. 0-999.9 KCAL

MYGTUKY FUNKCLJOS:

1. MODE: Sis mygtukas leidZia pasirinkti ir uzra-
kinti konkrecia norima funkcija.

2. RESET: Mygtukas skirtas vertei atkurti iki
nulio.

FUNKCLJOS:

1. SCAN - Automatiskas nurodyta tvarka rodo-
mos funkdijos: TIME-SPEED-DISTANCE-PULSE-
CALORIES

2. DIST (NUOTOLIS): Spauskite mygtuka MODE,
kol rodiklis parodys DIST. Bus rodomas
kiekvienos treniruotés atstumas.

3. SPEED (greitis): Sukiy skaiius: Spauskite
mygtuka MODE, kol rodiklis parodys SPD. Bus
parodytas dabartinis greitis.

4. TIME (laikas): Spauskite mygtuka MODE, kol
rodiklis parodys TIME. Treniruotés pradzioje
bus rodomas bendras darbo laikas.

5. CAL (kalorijos): Spauskite mygtuka MODE, kol
rodiklis parodys CAL. Sudegintos kalorijos bus
rodomos pradéjus mankstintis.
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1. SVARIGAS dzéta tikai lieto$anai majsaim-

DROSIBAS INSTRUKCLIAS niecibas.

1. Pievérsiet uzmanibu signaliem, ko sniedz Maksimalais lietotaja svars ir 100 kg.
Jums Jasu kermenis. Nepareizi vai parak 8. lerice nav paredzéta terapeitiskam lietoju-
intensivi vingrojumi var kaitét veselibai. Ja mam.

paradas jebkurs noSiem stavokliem, sazinie- 2. Rezerves dalas:
ties ar arstu pirms vingrojumu programmas
turpinasanas. Nr. Apraksts
2. Turiet bérnus un majdzivniekus talu no

- - s g . M8 x 40
ierices. lerice ir paredzeta tikai pieauguso | 4 skriwve ar atslegas

lietosanai. galvu

3. Lietojiet ierici uz cietas, plakanas virsmas ar
aizsargpaklaju zem velotrenaZiera, lai no- M8
droSinatu Jusu gridas aizsardzibu un ierices Kontréjosais uzgrieznis

stabilitati. Drosibas apsvérumu dé| ap ierici
ir jabat vismaz 0,5 m brivas telpas.

4. Pirms ierices lietosanas parliecinieties, ka 3 . M8
skriives un uzgriezni ir stingri pievilkti. Dazi izliekta paplaksne
elementi, pieméram, pedali, viegli var klut
valigi.

5. Vienmér lietojiet ierici atbilstosi noradiju- | 4 Q]mmmm Nlﬁgvio
miem. Ja ierices salikSanas vai parbaudes
laika ir pamaniti jebkadi bojati elementi vai

v

ir dz?rdalna neti.pifka _skar,\a,_kas Todasv jeri- 5 @ Msperpaplaksne
ces lietoanas laika, partrauciet vingrosanu.
Nelietojiet ierici lidz problémas novérsanas
bridim.
6. Lietojot ierici, valkajiet atbilsto3us apgérbus. | 6 @D: Skrave
lzvairieties no valigu apgérbu valkasanas,
kas var tikt ievilkti iericé, ierobezot vai trau-
&t kusti a—
7. ::ir:ﬂilrbut.estéta un sertificéta atbilstosi ! .i. kontréjoie:\i/lsguzgrieznis

standartam EN957 H.Cklasé. Ta ir pare-
30| sSroKey LV|lietoSanasinstrukcija




Apraksts

©

Plakana paplaksne

2. KOPSALIKUMA RASEJUMS (A)

Nr. | Apraksts I;‘[‘jl;nns
1 | Galvenais ramis 1
2 | M8 kontréjosais uzgrieznis 4
3 | M8izliekta paplaksne 4
4 | Stabilizatori 2
5 M8 40 skriive ar lodveida 4

galvu
6 | Labais pedalis 1
7 | Kreisais pedalis 1
8 | Atsperpaplaksne 2
9 | M8 30skrave 2

10 | Staris 1
11 | Displejs 1
12| Sédeklis 1
13 | M8 plakana paplaksne 3
14 | M8 kontréjosais uzgrieznis 3
15 | Caurule zem sédekla 1
16 | Skrave 1

LV| lietoSanas instrukcija SroReY

4. SALIKSANAS INSTRUKCLA:
1.S0LIS:

Nostipriniet divus stabilizatorus (4) pie galvena
ramja (1), izmantojot Cetrus uzgrieznus (2),
izliektas paplaksnes (3) un skraves ar lodveida
galvu (5).

250LIs:

Apziméjums “L” nozimé kreiso pedali, un “R”
— labo pedali. Savienojiet tos ar atbilstoSiem
klokmehanisma pleciem. Nemiet véra, ka labais
pedalis ir jauzskravé pulkstenraditaja virziena,
un kreisais pedalis — pretgji pulkstenraditaja
virzienam.
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3 SOLIS: 5. DISPLEJS
S &
lzmantojiet plakanas paplaksnes (13) un kon-
tréjoSos uzgrieznus (14), lai savienotu sédekli SPECIFIKACIIAS
(12) un cauruli (15). o LAIKS (TMR) v 00:00-99:59

450LIS:

16

levadiet cauruli (15) galvenaja korpusa un no-
stipriniet to ar skrvi (16).

5S0LIS:

lzmantojiet atsperpaplaksnes (8) un kontréjosos
uzgrieznus (9), lai pievienotu stiri (10). levadiet
divas 1,5V AA baterijas displeja (11) un pakari-
niet to uz sédekla. Péc tam pievienojiet kabelus
datoram.

32|

- ATRUMS (SPD)

« DISTANCE (DIST)...

« KALORIJAS (CAL) ...

POGU FUNKCLJAS:

1. MODE: $i poga Jaujizvéléties un blokét noteik-
tu Jusu izvéléto funkdiju.

2. RESET: nospiezot S0 pogu, vértibas tiek atie-
statitas lidz nullei.

FUNKCLJAS:

1. SCAN - automatiski rada 3adas funkcijas
paraditaja seciba: TIME — SPEED — DISTANCE
—PULSE — CALORIES.

2. DIST (DISTANCE) - nospiediet pogu “MODE’,
[idz indikators sak radit “DIST” (DISTANCE).
Distance tiek radita katra trenina laika.

3. SPEED (ATRUMS) - nospiediet pogu “MODE’,
lidz indikators sak radit “SPD” (ATRUMS). Tiek
paradits aktualais atrums.

4. TIME (LAIKS) - nospiediet pogu “MODE’, lidz
indikators sak radit “TIME” (LAIKS). Kopéja-
is darbibas laiks tiek paradits vingrosanas
sakuma.

5. CAL (KALORIJAS ) - ospiediet pogu “MODE’,
[idz indikators sak radit “CAL" (KALORIJAS).
Sadedzinatas kalorijas tiek paraditas péc vin-
grosanas saksanas.

.. 0.0-99.9 KM/H
0.00-99.99 KM
... 0-999.9 KCAL

SroKeYd LV| lietoSanas instrukcija



PT MANUAL DO USUARIO

1. INFORMACOES Adequado apenas para uso
IMPORTANTES DE SEGURANCA domeéstico e doméstico.

1. Cuidado com os sinais do seu corpo. Exercicios Peso maximo do usudrio 100 kg.
incorretos ou excessivos podemprejudicarsua 8. 0 equipamento ndo é adequado para uso te-
salide. Se alguma dessas condicdes ocorrer, rapéutico.
consulte um médico antes de continuar com 5 PECAS DE REPOSICFO:

0 programa de exercicios.

2. Mantenha criancas e animais de estimacdo | No. Descrigéo
afastados do equipamento. 0 equipamento é M8x40
destinado ao uso somente por adultos. 1 E:db Parafuso de cabega

3. Use o equipamento em uma superficie plana de chave
e solida com um tapete de protecdo embaixo
da bicicleta ergométrica para proteger seu M8
piso e a estabilidade do equipamento. Por | 2 @ Porca de fixagdo
razoes de seguranca, 0 equipamento deve
ter pelo menos 0,5 metros de espaco livre ao
seu redor. 3 M8

4. Verifique se as porcas e os parafusos estao N—"" Arruela curva
bem apertados antes de usar. Algumas peqas,
como pedais, etc., podem se soltar facilmente. V830

5. Sempre use o equipamento conforme as 4 Q]MW\W Parafuso
instrucdes. Se encontrar algum item com
defeito durante a montagem ou inspecdo do
equipamgr.lto, ou se ouvir um ruido incomurp 5 @ Artuela elistica
do dispositivo durante o uso, pare de se exerci-
tar. Nao use o equipamento até que o proble-
ma seja resolvido.

6. Use roupas adequadas ao usar o equipamen- 6 ®D> Manipulo
to. Evite usar roupas largas que possam ficar
presas no dispositivo ou que possam rrestringir
ou impedir o movimento. N M8

7. 0 equipamento foi testado e certifica- ! .-. Porca de fixagdo
do de acordo com a EN957 na classe H.C.

PT| manual de instrugbes SroHKed |33



No. Descricao
| © | e
2. ESQUEMA DE PECAS: (R)
QUAN-
No. | Descri¢ao TIDA-

DE
1 | Quadro principal 1
2 | M8 Porca de fixacdo 4
3 | M8Arruela curva 4
4 | Estabilizadores 2
5 | M8x40 Parafuso de esfera 4
6 | Pedal direito 1
7 | Pedal esquerdo 1
8 | Arruela eldstica 2
9 | M8x30 Parafuso 2
10 | Volante 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 | Selim 1
13 | M8 Arruela plana 3
14 | M8 Porca de fixacao 3
15 | Tubo sob a selim 1
16 | Manipulo 1

34 |

4. INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM:
PASSO 1:

Encaixe os dois estabilizadores (4) no marco prin-
cipal (1). Com quatro porcas (2), arruelas curvas
(3) e parafusos de cabea esférica (5)

PASSO 2:

A designagdo, " é o pedal esquerdo, ,R"é o pedal
direito. Conecte-os com os bragos de manivela
apropriados. Observe que o pedal direito deve ser
girado no sentido hordrio e o pedal esquerdo no
sentido anti-hordrio.

SrPoKeY PT| manual de instrugdes



PASSO 3:

5. MONITOR

Use arruelas planas (13) e contraporcas (14) para
conectarasela (12) e o tubo (15).

PASSO 4:

16

Insira 0 tubo (15) no corpo principal e aperte-o
com o botdo (16).

PASS0 5:

Use arruelas de pressao (8) e contraporcas (9)
para conectar a alca (10). Insira duas pilhas , AA"
de 1,5V no monitor (11) e depois pendure-a no
assento. Finalmente, conecte os cabos do com-
putador.

PT| manual de instrugbes SrPOHKEY

SRS >

ESPECIFICACOES:
« TEMPO (TMR)
« VELOCIDADE (SPD)....
- DISTANCIA (DIST)
« CALORIAS(CAL)

00:00-99:59
. 0.0-99.9 KM/H
.. 0.00-99.99 KM
... 0-999.9 KCAL

FUNCOES DO BOTAO:

1. MODE: Esta tecla permite selecionar e bloqu-
ear a funcdo especifica desejada.

2. RESET: Tecla para redefinir o valor para zero
pressionando-o.

FUNCOES:

1. SCAN - Exibicdo automética das seguintes
fungdes na ordem mostrada: TIME-SPEED-
DISTANCE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (DYSTANS) - Pressione o botdo MODE até
o indicador exibir DIST. A distancia para cada
treino serd exibida.

3. SPEED (velocidade) - Pressione o botdo MODE
até que o indicador mostre SPD (velocidade).
A velocidade atual serd mostrada.

4. TIME (hora) - Pressione o botdo MODE até o
indicador exibir TIME. O tempo total detrabal-
ho serd mostrado no inicio do exercicio.

5. CAL (CALORIAS) - Pressione 0 botao MODE até
o indicador exibir CAL. As calorias queimadas
serdo exibidas quando vocé comecar a se
exercitar.
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1. BAXXHAAl IHOOPMALIUA
0 BE30MACHOCTU

. (nepwTe 3a CcurHanamu, Kotopble JaeT Bam
BalLe Teno. HenpaeunbHas uim upe3mepHas
du3nyeckan Harpy3Ka MOXET HaHeCT! Bpen
Ballemy 340poBbio. ECM BO3HMKaeT KaKo-
€-1160 U3 3TUX YCIOBMUIA, MPOKOHCYNBTUPYiA-
TeCb C BPauoM, MPEXJe Yem NPOAOIKUTL
TporpamMmy ynpaxkHeHMii.

. JlepwTe feTeil 1 JOMALLHWX XMBOTHbIX M0-
Lanblue ot o0b6opysoBaHua. 06opyaosaHue
Npe/iHa3Hau€eHo ANA NCN0Nb30BaHIA TONIbKO
B3POCTbIMU.

. Wcnonb3yitre o6opynoBaHve Ha TBeppoit
POBHOI# MOBEPXHOCTM C 3aLUMTHBIM KOBPM-
KOM TOf CTAUMOHAPHbIM BENOCANEAOM,
yT06bl 3aLMTUTD CBOI MOM 1 YCTORUMBOCTD
0bopyznoBaHua. B uensx 6eonacHoctin 06o-
DYAOBaHIE OMKHO MMETb He MeHee 0,5 Me-
Tpa cBOOOSHOTO NPOCTPAHCTBA BOKPYT HETO.
. Mepen wucnonb3oBaHueM ybeautecb, uTo
raiiku v GonTbl 3aTAHyTHI. Hekotopble fe-
Tany, TaKkue Kak Nesani v T. ., MOTyT Nerko
PaCKpyTUTLCA.

. Bcerga ucnonb3yitre 0bopynoBaHue, Kak
ykasao. Ecni Bbl 06HapyxuTe Kakue-nnbo
LeeKTHble JeTanu B Bpems cOopKi unm
ocMotpa 06opyZoBaHUA, WK e Bbl Y-
MbILLMTE HEOObIYHBI LLYM OT YCTPOIACTBA BO
BPEMA ICMONb30BAHNA, NPEKPATUTE TPeH!-
poBky. He ncnonb3yiite 06opynosanue, noka
npobnema He bypeT pelueHa.

. Hocute cooTBeTcTBYlOWLYI0 0pEXAY Npu Uc-

36 |

nonb30BaHUM 060pyaoBaHus. He HaneBaiite
(BOGOAHYI0 OAEXAY, KOTOPas MOXeT 3alle-
MUTHCA 33 YCTPOIICTBO WM MOXKET OrpaHy-
YUTB UK NPESOTBPATUTD JBUMKEHME.

7. 060pynoBaHue 6bino McnbiTaHo 1 cepTudu-

LMpoBaHo B cootBeTcTBUN ¢ EN957 B Knacce
H.C. MopgxoguT TOoNbKO ANA Ao-
MalLHero ncnoib3oBaHuA. Mak-
CUManbHbIl Bec nonb3ogarens 100 kr.

8. 060pynoBaHue He MOAXOAUT ANA TepanesTu-

YeCKOro MCnob30BaHIA.
2. 3anacHble yacTu:
Hom. Onucanue
M8x40
1 Buht
LMAMHAPUYECKOi
M8
2 Konrpraiika
T0N0BKOIA
M8

/130rHyTas waiiba

Buut
4 M8x30
MpyxuHHasn
5 o
wwaiiba
6 Knob

?@g©@ﬂ

SrPOKeY RU| MHCTPYKLMSA Mo aKchnyaTaumm



Hom. Onucanne
! .-. Nakretka kontrujaca
8 @ Podktadka ptaska

3. PACLUMPEHHDIN YEPTEX: (A)

Hom. | Onucanme Kon-

-BO.
1 | OcHoBHaA pama 1
2 | KouTpraitka M8 4
3 | M8 U3orHyTan waitba 4
4 | (rabunm3atopbl 2
5 | M8X40 LLlapukoBblit BUHT 4
6 | Mpagaa nepanb 1
7 | Neas nefanb 1
8 | NpyxmHHaa waiiba 2
9 | M8X30 Bunt 2
10 | Pymb 1
11 | MoHutop 1
12 | Ceano 1
13 | M8TInockan waiiba 3
14 | Kontpraiika M8 3
15 | TpybKa nog ceanom 1
16 | Knob 1

4. NHcTpyKuma no coopke:

LLAT 1:

MpucoeanHuTe ABa CTabunuzatopa (4) K raeHoit
pame (1). CueTbipbms raiikamu (2), U30rHyTbIMU
wwaiibamu (3) 1 LWapuKoBbIMYU BIUHTaMM (5).

LUAT 2:

0603HaueHue «L» - nepas nepanb, «R» - npagas
nepanb. CoefuHUTe WX COOTBETCTBYHOLMMA
pykoaTkamu. 0BpaTuTe BHUMAHWe, 4To NpaBas
nefanb A0MKHA BPALLATBCA N0 YacoBoi CTpen-
Ke, a NeBas nefjanb NPOTUB YacoBOiA CTPENKM.

RU| nHCcTpyKuma no akcnnyataunn SrPoKeY | 37



5. MOHUTOP

Vcnonb3yiite nnockve waiibbl (13) v KoHTpraiikv
(14) ana coepuHenna ceana (12) n Tpy6oi (15).

LLAT 4:

16

Bcrasbre Tpy6Ky (15) B OCHOBHOIA KOpMyC v 3aTA-
HITe ee C NOMOLLbH pyuKi (16)

LLAT 5:

Wcnonb3yitte npyxwHHble Waiibbl (8) u KOHTP-
raiiku (9) ana coefnHerna pyuki (10). Berasbre
e 1,5-BonbToBble Gatapeiiku AA B MOHUTOP
(11) 1 noBecbTe ero Ha cuaeHbe. HakoHew nog-
KITlouuTe KOMMbIOTEPHbIe Kabenu.

38|
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TEXHUYECKNE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM:

- BPEMA (TMR) 00:00-99:59

« CKOPOCTD (SPD)... .. 0.0-99.9 KM/H

« PACCTOAHME (DIST).. .. 0.00-99.99 KM

« KAJIOPUK (CAL) 0-999.9 KCAL

OYHKLIMW KHOMKK:

1. PEXWM: 31 knaBuwwa no3sonser BbibpaTb
11 336710KMPOBATb HYXHYH GYHKLIMIO.

2. (BPOC: HaxmuTe, utobl COpOCUTH 3HaUEHNE
[0 HyNq, HaX<aB ero.

O0COBEHHOCTH:

1. SCAN - aBTOMaTUueCKM 0TOOpaxaTb Cnepy-
foLwyve dyHKLMY B yKa3aHHOM nopazke:TIME-
SPEED-DISTANCE-PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST(ucTaHuma) - Haxumaiite KHonky
MODE, noka Ha uHauKatope He MOABUTCA
DIST. PacctosHue AnA Kaaoil TPeHUPOBKM
6yzet oTobpaxaTbea.

3. SPEED (Ckopoctb) - Haxwmaiite KHomKy
MODE, noka uHaukatop He nokaxet SPD
(ckopocTb). Tekyluas ckopocTb bypeT moka-
3aHa.

4. TIME (Bpems) - Haxumaiite kHonky MODE,
MoKa Ha MHAUKATOpe He MOABUTCA HAANNCH
TIME. 061ee pabouee Bpema bypeT nokasa-
HO B Hauane ynpaxHeHus.

5. CAL (Kanopuu) - Haxumaitre kronky MODE,
noka Ha uxaukatope He noasutca CAL. Co-
XKeHHble Kanopuu GypyT otobpaxaTbcs,
KOr/1a Bbl HAuHeTe 3aHUMATbCA COPTOM.

SrPOKeY RU| MHCTPYKLMSA Mo aKcnnyaTaumm



RO MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

1.INFORMATII IMPORTANTE DE SIGURANTA

1.

36 |

Aveti grijd la semnalele pe care le dd
corpus dvs. Exercitiile incorecte sau
excesive pot dduna sandtatii. Dacd apare
oricare dintre aceste afectiuni, consultati
medicul inainte de a continua programul
de exercitii.

Tineti copiii si animalele de companie
departe de echipament. Echipamentul
este destinat utilizarii numai de catre
adulti.

Folositi echipamentul pe o suprafatd
solidd, pland, cu un covoras de protectie
sub bicicleta stationara pentru a
protejarea podelei si mentinerea
stabilitatii echipamentului. Din motive de
sigurantd, echipamentul trebuie s aibd
cel putin 0,5 metri spatiu liber in jurul
sdu.

Tnainte de utilizarea dispozitivului,
verificati dacd piulitele si suruburile sunt
stranse bine. Unele piese, cum ar fi
pedalele etc., se pot desprinde destul de
usor.

Utilizati intotdeauna echipamentul asa
cum este indicat. Dacd gasiti elemente
defecte in timpul asamblarii sau
inspectiei echipamentului sau dacd auziti
vreun zgomot neobisnuit provenind de la
echipament in timpul utilizarii, opriti-va
din exersare. Nu utilizati echipamentul
pana cand problema nu a fost remediata.
Purtati imbrécdminte adecvata in timp ce
utilizati echipamentul. Evitati sa purtati

haine largi care se pot prinde in dispozitiv
sau care restrictioneaza si impiedica
miscarea.

7. Echipamentul a fost testat si certificat in
conformitate cu EN957 in clasa H.C.
Potrivit doar pentru uz casnic.
Greutatea maxima a utilizatorului
100 kg.

8. Echipamentul nu este potrivit pentru uz
terapeutic.

2. PIESE DE SCHIMB:

Nu. Descriere

MB8x40
1 Ejb Surub cu cap
pentru cheie
) M8
Saiba de contra
Eclisd curbatd
\/
M8x30
o | (oo | s
5 @ Saiba cu arc
6 &' Maner

sroKeY RO | Manual de utilizare



Nu. Descriere
/A
7 .-. Piulita de blocare
8 @ Saibd plata

3. DESEN INTINS : (vezi fig. A)

Nu. | Descriere t?taa':‘.-e
1 | Cadru principal 1
2 | M8Piulitd de blocare 4
3 | M8 Saiba curbatd 4
4 | Stabilizatoare 2
5 | M8x40 Surub cu cap rotund 4
6 | Pedald drepta 1
7 | Pedald stinga 1
8 | Taibd cuarc 2
9 | M8x30 Surub 2
10 | Ghidon 1
11 | Monitor 1
12 | Sa 1
13 | M8 Saiba plata 3
14 | M8 Piulitd blocare 3
15 | Teavd sub sa 1
16 | Méner 1

RO | Manual de utilizare

4. INSTRUCTIUNI DE PLIERE:
PASUL 1:

Fixati cei doi stabilizatori (4) la cadrul principal
(1). Cu patru piulite (2), saibe curbate (3) i
suruburi cu cap rotund (5).

PASUL 2:

Marcajul L este pedala stangd, ,R" este pedala
dreaptd. Uniti-le cu bratele corespunzatoare ale
mecanismului cu maniveld. Retineti cd pedala
dreapta trebuie rotita in sensul acelor de
ceasornic si pedala stinga in sens invers acelor
de ceasornic.

sPoOKeY |37



PASUL 3:

5. MONITOR

Folositi saibele plate (13) i piulitele de blocare
(14) pentru a uni saua (12) si teava (15).

PASUL 4:

16

TNy

Introduceti teava (15) in corpul principal si fixati-
0 cu ajutorul butonului de insurubare (16).

PASUL 5

Folositi saibele cu arc (8) si piulitele de blocare
(9), pentru a fixa butonul (10). Introduceti 2
baterii 1,5 V baterii ,AA" in monitor (11), si
apoi agatati-l pe sa. La sfarsitt conectati
cablurile monitorului.

38 |
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CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE:

R 1 2P —— 00:00-99:59
- VITEZA (SPD).... ...0.0-99.9KM/H
SN 1)1 YO ) — 0.00-99.99 KM

ST (@21 — 0-999.9 KCAL

FUNCTIILE BUTOANELOR:

1. MODE: Aceastd tasta va permite sa selectati
si sd blocati functia dorita.

2. RESET: Tasta pentru resetarea valorii la zero
prin apdsarea acesteia.

FUNCTIILE BUTOANELOR:

1. SCAN - Afiseazd automat urmatoarele functii
in ordinea afisatd: TIME- -SPEED-DISTANCE-
PULSE-CALORIES

2. DIST (DISTANTA): Apasati butonul

MODE, pénd cand indicatorul va afisa
DIST (distantd). Va fi afisatda distanta
pentru fiecare sesiune de antrenament.

3. SPEED (viteza) - Apasati butonul MODE,
pand cand indicatorul va afisa SPD
(predkosc). Va fi afisatd vi teza curentd.

4. TIME (timp) - Apdsati butonul MODE, pand
cand indicatorul va afisa TIME. Timpul total
de lucru va fi afisat la inceputul exercitiului.

5. CAL (CALORIE) - Apasati butonul MODE, pand
cand indicatorul va afisa CAL. Caloriile arse
vor fi afisate atunci cand incepeti sa faceti
exercitii.
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